



Global Team Race Regatta

Notice to Competitors

Number: 03

Sailing Instructions Amendment #2

Source: Race Committee

Venue: GTRR

Published: 2024-10-17 09:12

Notice:

SI 4.1: Replace 'sail number' with 'color and/or numbers in black circles on the boats'.

SI Addendum A: Add "A.16. RRS D2.4 (c) delete 'and white'".

SI 6.1 Replace 'The start line outer distance mark will be a spar buoy with an orange flag' with 'The start line outer distance mark will be a yellow robotic mark'.

SI 6.1 Replace 'The finish line outer distance mark will be a mark with a blue flag.' with 'The finish line outer distance mark will be a yellow cylindrical mark'.